

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.918 OF 2013

SARIKA MEHTAPETITIONER

VERSUS

ANUPAM BAJPAIRESPONDENT

O R D E R

This petition has been filed by the petitioner-wife for transfer of R.S. No.2170 of 2011 titled as "Anupam Bajpai Vs. Sarika Mehta" pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court at Lucknow to the Principal Judge, Family Court at Nagpur.

Despite service of notice, the respondent has not chosen to appear.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and taking into consideration the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it expedient to

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.07.03

transfer the aforesaid case to the Principal Judge,

16:45:49 IST

Reason:

Family Court at Nagpur.

We direct accordingly.

2

The Principal Judge, Family Court at Lucknow, shall forthwith transmit the record of the aforesaid case to the Principal Judge, Family Court at Nagpur.

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

